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Chevron
} A Luke Welch Upstream Business Unit
L\» . Project Manager Environmental Management

Company
L\' 1400 Smith Street
Room 07069B

Houston, Texas 77002
Tel 713-372-0292
Luke.Welch@chevron.com

January 9, 2015

Mr. Glenn von Gonten

Senior Hydrologist

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Final Monitor Well Plugging Report - J.R. Phillips No. 2 Tank Battery (OCD No. 1R-255)

Mr. Von Gonten,

Per the closingp request of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) approval letter dated October 20,
2014, please find the attached plugging report for J.R. Phillips No. 2 Tank Battery. This concludes all activities and
reporting for the subject site.

CEMC now considers site activities to be complete and respectfully requests the NMOCD to grant a no further
action status. Should you have any questions regarding the content of the report, please do not hesitate to contact me
by phone at 713-372-0292 or via e-mail at luke.welch@chevron.com.

Sincerely,

Luke Welch
Environmental Project Manager

Cc: Catherine Goetz (NMOSE)



1755 Wittington Place, Suite 500, Dallas, Texas 75234
Telephone: (972) 331-8500 Fax: (972) 331-8501

www.CRAworld.com
CONESTOGA-ROVERS
& ASSOCIATES

January 7, 2015 Reference No. 039126

Mr. Luke Welch

Environmental Project Manager, Upstream Business Unit
Chevron Environmental Management Company

1400 Smith St, 07069B

Houston, TX 77002

Direct 713-372-0292

Dear Mr. Welch

Re: Final Monitor Well Plugging Report - J.R. Phillips No. 2 Tank Battery
SE/4, NW/4, Section 6, Township 20 South, Range 37 EAST, NMPM
Lea County, New Mexico
OCD Case No.: 1R-255

Per the closing request of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) approval letter
dated October 20, 2014 (attached for reference), Conestoga-Rovers & Associates (CRA) has
attached the final plugging report for the J.R. Phillips No. 2 Tank Battery. This plugging report
concludes all activities and reporting for the subject site.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this submittal, please feel free to contact
Brittany Ford at 972-331-8500.

Sincerely,

CONESTOGA-ROVERS & ASSOCIATES

Bittomifod Ak 7 Aoty

Brittany For Philip J. Hurley, P.G.
Project Manager Senior Manager
BF/cjg/01

Equal
Employment Opportunity
Employer

Worldwide Engineering, Environmental, Construction, and IT Services


http://craworld.com/en/

CONESTOGA-ROVERS
& ASSOCIATES

January 7, 2015 Reference No. 039126

Attached:

J.R. Phillips No.2 Tank Battery Plugging Record

October 20, 2014 NMOCD Closure Approval Letter

December 1, 2014 State of New Mexico Office of the State Engineer Plugging Approval Letter

Cc: Catherine Goetz, P.G., C.P.G — District Il Office of the State Engineer
Glenn von Goten - Environmental Bureau Oil Conservation Division Energy, Minerals and
Natural Resources Department

Worldwide Engineering, Environmental, Construction, and IT Services



NOTE: A Weil Plugging Plan of Operations shall e approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

L GENERAL /WELL OWNERSHIP:

State Engineer Well Number: }7/ e/~ /

Well owner: %Uﬂr}v 5’/—76 ; Phone No.: ) /-Sw 3 292 ?)7‘9'}/

Mailing address: /m SM/f#( ST
%@MWW - State: T)C Zip code: __Q__) ) 2V

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

1)
2)

3)

4)

5}

6)

7)
8)

9

Name of well drilling company that pluéged well: J/( C__Z

New Mexico Well Driller License No.: D/ @ / 7\7 / - Expiration Date: 7///23 // 4’
Well plugging activities were superv:sed by the following well driller(s)/rig superwsor(s) ({Z / (/4/ )‘f CW( Z‘

Date well plugging began: / l:/ /0 /// e Date well plugging cancluded: [ ’;’./}? // ('fL

GPS Well Location: Latitude: __: deg, min, sec

FE T A5 Longitude: _. deg, min, __ sec, WGS 84

Depth of well confirmed at initiatign of plugging as: 3 -/ ft below ground level (bgl),
by the followmg manner: 43 &

: '5’ Tjﬁ 24
Static water level measured at initiation. ‘of plugging: ft bgl / o Oj b /2{ 9@,@:10)/2{2 5

Date well plugging plan of operatmns was approved by the State Engineer: 2 / /

Were all plugging activities consistent wnth an approved plugging plan? Yé’ ‘5 If not, please describe
differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Pope 1 of 2



10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separaie plugging intervals with

Depth
(fi bgl)

I,

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging
Material Used

{include any additives used)

Volume of

Material Placed

(gallons)

Theoretical Volume

of Borehole/ Casing
(gallons)

f‘lacement
‘Method

{tremie pipe,

horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes, Attac;:h additional pages if necessary.

Comments
(“casing perforated first™, “open
annular space also plugged”, ete.)

GN,
V4

ITI. S A’%
v < LA

DoR{LAVD /
TONpITE

0

(o

Engine puértail{ing( to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in th

are trué to the bestof my knowledge and bel%

. other)

’f%‘//ﬁf

(’L-»

/ Signature of Well Driller

say that T am familiar with: the rules of the Office of the State
is Plugging Record and attachments

s

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Page 2 of 2



NOTE: A Well Plaggine Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Enginee

¢ prior to plugging - 19274 NMAC

I. GENERAL /WELL OWNERSHIP:

7/ -2

State Engineer Well Number:

CAE UL  Fra0

Well owner: ; PhoneNio.: 3 f‘? 72 0292
Mailing address: ) 05 plaridd >l /- :
City: /‘)’/ OutL 7719’(/ State: (X Zip code: _7_29D 7.

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

o

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well:
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: / ‘O / 78/ Exptratmn Date: 4 7(? /9 (ﬁ
3 Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervnsor(s) 4‘/’{%/#/ - é@ lg/& < ’\D
4) Date well plugging began: / 9/ 9 /{ = Date well plugging concluded / 2/? // yd
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: deg, min, sec
j' g ﬁ‘r‘f ;?61(5/ ﬁ Longitude: deg, __ min, __ sec, WGS 84
6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: /ﬁié ft below grouné level (bgl),
by the following manner: /éf é
7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: ?7 ft bgl .
8 Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Q'( /( ¢
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? \5{5 If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (

attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Page 1 of 2



10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separaf‘ée plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Aittach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following cdlumns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | = Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
({1 bgl) {include any ndditives used) (gallons) (pallons) (tremie pipe, {*cusing perforated first”, “open
. other) annular space also plugged”, efc.}

Poriavo/
BVoITE

I1l. SIGNATURE:

%

//

e

7

L, ; ';; ZA—’ .)/ &JOJ(C’ z , say that I am familiar with: the rules of the Office of the State

Fngineer pertaining to the pluggirf/g of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. /) /éy/

égnature of Well Driller

/z/ﬁ 9/%

Date

Version: September 8, 2009

Page2 of 2



NOTE: A Well Plnggine Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer

prior to plugging - 12274 NMAC

1. GENERAL /WELL OWNERSHIP:
State Engineer Well Number: / L7/

Well owner: 0; f {fj UR @ v gH f Phone Np.:

Mailing address: / @9 / ~ 4/7//L( Y

i3 Gz 6292

pa—
City: H‘O ly £ron/ state: __ 7 X Zip code: > 72
II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION: //?/
1 Name of well drilling company that plugged well: -
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: u)D /7 3/ Expiration Date: E 23 / /
k)] Well plugging activities were superwsed by the following well driller(s)/rig superwsor(s) /\/é/U & }/ W

4) Date well plugging began: / ﬂ/ ? //4 Date well plugging concluded / 2/9' / 53

3 GPS Well Location: Latitude: deg, min, Sec
Longitude: deg, min, sec, WGS 84
ffé’ H7HYED t 5
Depth of well confirmed at 1n1t1at10n of plugging as: o ft below ground level (bgl},
by the following manner: ff & ;

7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: 1 ; AR bgl

8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer:

ﬁzr//

9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? 2 L" ‘5 If not, please describe
differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version; September 8, 2009
Page [ of 2



10)

[1l. SIGNATURE:
I, {ewny (&’]%Q

Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separat

e plugging intervals with

horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume Placement
Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
{include any additives used) (pallons} (gallons) {iremiie pipe, {“casing perforated first”, “open
. other) annular space also plugged™, ¢lc.)

T2 A [,#WQ/

laors 1T

)2

o

E

77|

say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in th1s Plugging Record and attachments

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 4 @

T

Signature of Well Driller

2l

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Page 2 of 2



NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the Stare E ngﬂmetr prioy to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

I. GENERAL /WELL OWNERSHIP:

State Engineer Well Number: &{/
Well awner: C%(’.’.{—”UZOJ/U -F M Phone No.: 7’8 T 22 @2@:’/
Mailing address: _{ '{(FO 5/ 7 57/
City: 7([@{,&«5 ‘o State: 0% : ' Zip code: W2 R
1. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:
= pz
1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well: ;
- | ler Li WP 173 2/28/
2} New Mexico Well Driller License No.: 2/ . Expiration Date 7
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supérvisor(s): Jf/ﬂ/ v C& 1%
/o /i ? o/
4) Date well plugging began: / : 7 / /4 Date well plugging concluded: ) Z/ /7<
GPS Well Location: Latitude: deg, min, sec

5 é’ AFTALAEY Longitude: deg, min, _ sec, WGS 84
Depth of wel! confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 5 2 ft below groun{:l level (bgf),
by the following manner: A ;

L/{ :
7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: —g j ft bl
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: ( / / (4
9 Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? k{gz ; 5 If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Page 1 of 2



10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separafe plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within ¢he following calumns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume P;lacement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing ‘Method Comments
{fi bel) (include any additives used) (palions) {gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
i other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)

Diereene/ . % Ty
GErromre

IT1. SIGNATURE:

1, K EW/’\/\( CO@'-DEZ\ , say that T am familiar with ﬂél& rules of the Office of the State

Engine?:r pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. z
K Hols

& Signature of Well Driller Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Page 2 of 2



NOTE: A Well Pluguing Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Enunur prier to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

I. GENERAL /{ WELL OWNERSHIP:

State Engineer Well Number /(/ f)—/

Well owner: ﬁ /Z(/W (f A Phane No /T T 72 O =g
Mailing address: / /?/—w _.g/ 7 A 7/7—/
City: /4/67 L STD w/ State: 7 . Zip code: —779@2

Il. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:
- i
9] Nartne of well drilling company that plugped well:

2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: u / 1) / } ?/ Expiration Date: 7—( 7CQ/ (
3) Well plugging activilies were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig superwsor(s) /(E AP Y Cw/d C;@

4) Date well plugging began: / /é / (A4 Date well plugging concluded: 4 l_/ il //iZ

GPS Well Location: Latitude: deg, min, sec

5 Lé W( & /J Longitude: deg, min, __ sec, WGS 84

Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: LS 7 ft below ground level (bgh),
by the following manner: AG

=
i) Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: /7 ft bgl ;
I} e
)] Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: / 2 / // <
YES
9 Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version; September 8, 2009
Page | of 2



10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separa%te plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume f’]acement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casin  Method Comments
(ft bal) (include any additives used) {gallons) (gallons) {tremic pipe, (“ensing perforated first”, “open
i other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)

N

57

I1I. SIGNATURE:

LolZ &

|2

2 Toh

L KLopy

, say that I am familiar with tﬁc rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. :

E

' /,?ng

Signature of Well Driller

R

Date

Version: Sepiember 8, 2009
Page 2 of 2



PLUGGING RECORD

- L] [ L] = [ " " [] L] [ = - EY a L] - - = - . El = L] . L]

NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

L _GENERAL/WELL OWNERSHIP:

State Engineer Well Number: W ~ é

Well owner: Mzé/U/ZD)’V (j/ﬁf . Phone No.: -7/:5 3 72 %,02
Mailing address: ( ‘F&E) W {‘7\2!{’ { // ’

City: { 0 L/’?///'D A State: < Zip code: 27 092

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION: MI
D Name of well dritling company that plugged well:

2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: Ut.)\f) /73/ Expiration Date: Q( Q%/ (@

3 Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supef:rvisor(s): // ?QUW Y C(J?ﬂgé*

L /
. : . , 5
Date well plugging bepan: ) 7 \/@ r// /7 Date well plugging concluded: { Z/j // '71

4)
5) __ GPS Well Location: Latitude: deg, min, _ sec
( > /}LT 7%145//@0 Longitude: deg, min, _. sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: ;/@ ft below grounfd level (bgl),

by the following manner: 73?2?’ & 5
7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: 7\7 ft bgl

et

&) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: ( !

9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? / Z 5 If not, please describe
differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed).

Version: September 8, 2009
Page 1 of 2



10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following coiumns.

Plugging
Depth Material Used
{ft bgh (include any additives used)

Placement

Volume of Theoretical Volume
Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method
(gallons) (gallons) (lremie pipe,

other)

Comments
(“casing perforated first™, “open
annular space also plugged”, etc,)

§Ca

1. SIGNATURE:

/2

&

0

A

I, ng /’Uﬂ/{ ch/ CK , say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engme& pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in thls Plugging Record and attachments

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. %—/

Slgnature of Well Dr1ller

12))9/ 12

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Page 2 of 2



NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plupging - 19.27.4 NMAC

1. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP:
T o PR
State Engineer Well Number:

Well owner: CI?_/gU/QQI\/ VWt X Phone Né:).: 7/? T2 ’Dzﬁ 2
Mailing address: {"?‘Oi) A7/ f/ A 6/

City: ]&,C)(} P a2 State: _[ ¥ Zip code: 7’7 SOZ

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION: }/42

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well:

- S ‘
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: "\/‘p / 7 5/ Explratlon Date: / Q( /
3 Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig superwsor(s) /Kej W/W/ é/’@%ﬂ

4) Date well plugging began: / //} / ,,_,Z Date well plugging conciuded / 27/} ( ' 4’

GPS Well Location: Latitude: deg, min, __ sec

(j é/g ]475 j?’ 6(’/ { 7 Longitude: deg, min, sec, WGS 84

Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: S 2z fi below grounéi level (bgl),
by the following manner: T‘ﬂ[?* i

7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: ?7 fi bgi
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: / 2//’ //

9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? f g ; If not, please describe
differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was piugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: Septermber 8, 2000
Page 1 of 2



Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with

10)
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.
For each interval plugged, describe within the following cqlumns.
Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | . Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bgl) {include any additives used) {gallons) (gallons) {tremie pipe, (“cnsing perforated first”™, “open
\ . other) annular space also plugpged”, etc.)
Uil / [ o |
Powmenrg
—

1. SIGNATURE:

/o!//(d

M( 22 . say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engmeer pertammg to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in thls Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. '

/ Signature of Well Driller .

/%/9/4

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Poge 2 of 2



NOTE: A Well Plugaing Plan of Operations shall be approved hy the State Engim‘,cf prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

I. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP:

State Engineer Well Number: ; IM%

Well owner: M/L BN T PhoneN%o.: 7 (%270 @@é
Mailing address: / 4[@'0 (j ~7/ 7’/4/ 5‘(%/
City: 71'/%/(/( 5705&) State: 7/‘5 Zip code: T2

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:
1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well: 7)1/6'4/

: &
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: Lt JO / 7 5 / Explratmn Date: 1 / 23/’ 6
3) Well plugging activities were supemsed by the following well driller(s)/rig superv1sor(s) W c&:}/d 2

4) Date well plugging began: / Q/é/ / / 4 Date well plugging concluded / 2/9 // &

GPS Well Location: Latitude: deg, min, __ sec

/Cé’ STAGHET) s deg,/g/ i, soe, WGS 84
Depth of well confirmed at %i&ofplugging as: Q ft below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner:

7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: ".;? 7 ft bgl

o2 { /6

8 Date well plugging plan of operations was appraved by the State Engineer:

9 Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? L?@ If not, please describe
differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Page 1 of 2



10)

For each interval plugged, describe within the following c{)lumns:

Plugging
Material Used
(include any additives used)

Volume of

Material Placed
(gallons)

Theoretical Volume

of Borehole/ Casing
{ganllons)

Ij’lacement
'Method
(tremie pipe,
i other}

Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

Comments

LI

(“casing perforated first”, “open

annulas spuce also plugged”, elc.)

Vortpey)/
Gon o176

111, SIGNATURE:

L Hea s, COOED

|7

)

, say that I am familiar with: t}

2%

-

e rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pf:rtainingf to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

2

Signature of Well Driller

/&/@%4

Date

Version: September 8, 2009

Page 2 of 2



NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations sball be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

I. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP;

State Engineer Well Number: {/L) Dd “/
Well owner: CL/(?’V,ZO/U €/'7 'd PhoneN?o.: N (S 37 1 OZQ&
Mailing address: [’ﬁk’) 44/4/ 7 }(’/ ,Q)"/

/&/9 M/CT l]o(-/ - State: 7}5 Zip code: ) 0=

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:
1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well: %{G‘&

£
2} New Mexico Well Driller License No.: (-)‘J‘D ( 7 7( Explratlon Date: _ /£ 2%/ ¢

3) Well plugging activities were supe.rv:sed by the following well driller(s)'rig superwsor(s) g?%m V @Of;&

4y - Date well plugging began: / ? / 9 // 4 Date well plugging conciuded / Z /51 Af
GPS Well Location: Latitude: deg, min, | sec
{ 6—&/ /}4’ 77'4‘5//523 Longitude: ' deg, min, __ sec, WGS 84

Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: Z Z ft below grounrii level (bgh),
by the following manner: 4L ;

f

7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: 3(7 ft bgl
8 Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: % / { /%‘
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? %g ; If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Page | of 2



10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separafe plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following ctilumns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Velume | - Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(it bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) {gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
ather} annidar space akso plugged™, etc.)

D

s

frrea| %0 7P|
Kotz

HI. SIGNATURE:

1, {Zﬁai \/ Lotﬂﬁzs , say that I am familiar with tﬁe rules of the Office of the State
Engine%r pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Recard and attachments

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. ;
% a Pl

Signature of Well Driller : Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Page 2 of 2
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Susana Martinez
Governor

David Martin
Cabinet Secretary

Brett F. Woods, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

OCTOBER 20, 2014

Mr. Luke Welch

Environmental Project Manager, Upstream Business Unit
Chevron Environmental Management Company

1400 Smith St, 07069B

Houston, TX 77002

RE: FINAL REPORT - 2013 ANNUAL GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND
CLOSURE REPORT - J.R. PHILLIPS NO. 2 TANK BATTERY
SE/4, NW/4, SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
OCD CASE NO.: 1R-255

The Oil Conservation Division (OCD) has reviewed Chevron’s Final Report 2013 Annual
Groundwater Monitoring and Closure Report - J.R. Phillips No. 2 Tank Battery. OCD has also
considered additional information related to the upgradient Climax Chemical site provided
during and after our teleconference of October 15, 2014. Based on Chevron’s report, OCD has
determined that the ground water contamination at Chevron’s tank battery is largely due to the
upgradient Climax Chemical site.

Therefore, OCD approves of final closure of this site on the condition that Chevron plug and
abandon all monitor wells in accordance with the plugging requirements of the Office of the
State Engineer. Chevron must provide OCD with a final closure report that documents the
plugging operations which Chevron followed. Please be advised that OCD closure approval
does not relieve Chevron of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local
laws and regulations. If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 476-3488.

Sincerely,

7] @
C‘;\Ienn von Gonten
Senior Hydrologist
GvG/gvg
Cc:  Jim Griswold

1220 South St. Francis Drive = Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3460 = Fax (505) 476-3462 = www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
ROSWELL

Tom Blaine, P.E. DISTRICT 1II
State Engineer 1900 West Second St.
Roswell, New Mexico 88201
Phone: (575) 622-6521
Fax: (575) 623-8559

December 1, 2014

Chevron Environmental Management Company
c/o Luke Welch

1400 Smith St., Room 07069 B

Houston, Texas 77002

RE:  Well Plugging Plan of Operations for Non-permitted Monitoring Wells, J. R. Phillips No.
2 Tank Battery

Greetings:

Enclosed is your copy of the Well Plugging Plan of Operation for the above referenced project.
The proposed method of operation is found to be acceptable and in accordance with the Rules
and Regulations Governing Well Driller Licensing; Construction, Repair and Plugging of Wells
19.27.4 NMAC adopted August 31, 2005 by the State Engineer, approved subject to the
following:

Plugging operations shall also be conducted in accordance with
NMED, NMOCD, or other State or Federal agencies having
oversight for the above described project.

A single Plugging Record may be submitted if representative of the project.

Sincerely,

Catherine foetz, P.G./C.P.G.
Engineer Specialist Supervisor
District II Office of the State Engineer

Enclosures
cc Santa Fe OSE
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